PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valvcon Corporation	11/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso Automation USA Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Bowditch Drive	
City:	Shrewsbury	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6431317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALVCN P01AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p01aus.assignment#page1.tif

643131

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

VALVCN P01AUS (formerly COETHO P01AUS)

REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0119

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights Ass For: □ U.S. Application or ■ U.S. Patent By: □ Inventor(s) or ■ Present Owner	gnment Recorded on <u>August 9, 2001</u> Reel: <u>012065</u> Frame: <u>0136</u>
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknownsideration, ASSIGNOR:	SNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar wledged, and for other good and valuable
Valvcon Corporation 528 Route 13 South P.O. Box 901 Milford, NH 03055-0901	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNE	E:
Metso Automation USA Inc. 44 Bowditch Drive Shrewsbury, MA 01545	
and the successors, assigns and legal represen	tatives of the ASSIGNEE
 the entire right, title and interest in an undivided percent (_%) possessions and in all foreign countries, included 	interest for the United States and its territorial
in and to any and all improvements which are ELECTRIC ACTUATOR WITH A MECHANICA found in:	disclosed in the invention entitled ROTARY
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute reissue or re-examination thereof;	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as has been or will be made or entered into which was a second and which which which was a second and which which was a second and which which which which which which which which which was a second and which which which which which which which which was a second and which was a second and which which which which was a second and which which was a second and which which which was a second and which which was a second and which which was a second and which which which was a second and which which was a second and which which which was a second and which which which was a second and which which which was a second which which was a second which which was a second w	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASS promptly with all pertinent facts and document. Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as to the same in any interference, litigation or execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal repor affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maint invention and said Letters Patent and said equipment of the purposes thereof.	and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify proceeding related thereto and will promptly presentatives any and all papers, instruments ain, issue and enforce said application, said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	
Date: 11/30/2005	By: Milliam & Jand
WILLIAM K. JANDL Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	By: Skilliam & Skillia

RECORDED: 12/05/2005